

## OAK CREEK WATER AND SEWER UTILITY

### BID TABULATION REPORT

PROJECT NO. 11102 - Fitzsimmons Road Water and Sewer

Bid Date: September 8, 2011			The Wanasek Corp.		UPI, LLC		Reesman's Excavation & Grading, Inc.		Mainline Sewer and Water, Inc.		Stover Development, LLC.		United Sewer and Water, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	8" Sanitary Sewer, ¾" T.B. backfill, & surface rest.	830 LF	\$124.00	\$102,920.00	\$109.00	\$90,470.00	\$110.25	\$91,507.50	\$127.00	\$105,410.00	\$109.15	\$90,594.50	\$122.00	\$101,260.00
2	Standard 4' Sanitary Manhole	4 EA	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,205.00	\$12,820.00	\$2,752.00	\$11,008.00	\$3,912.86	\$15,651.44	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
3	4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral	297 LF	\$70.00	\$20,790.00	\$66.00	\$19,602.00	\$77.80	\$23,106.60	\$60.00	\$17,820.00	\$66.97	\$19,890.09	\$61.00	\$18,117.00
4	Connect to Existing Sanitary Manhole	1 EA	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,554.00	\$1,554.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,615.96	\$1,615.96	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	12" Water Main, ¾" T.B. backfill, & surface	918 LF	\$70.00	\$64,260.00	\$97.00	\$89,046.00	\$90.80	\$83,354.40	\$88.00	\$80,784.00	\$97.43	\$89,440.74	\$113.00	\$103,734.00
6	12" Gate Valve	2 EA	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,119.45	\$6,238.90	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
7	Hydrant & Aux. Valve	3 EA	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,630.00	\$13,890.00	\$4,436.00	\$13,308.00	\$4,501.18	\$13,503.54	\$3,650.00	\$10,950.00
8	6" Hydrant Lead	22 LF	\$33.00	\$726.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$80.60	\$1,773.20	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$108.00	\$2,376.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00
9	Connect to Existing Water Main	1 EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,060.00	\$3,423.50	\$3,423.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	1 ¼" Water Lateral	287 LF	\$55.00	\$15,785.00	\$46.00	\$13,202.00	\$59.00	\$16,933.00	\$48.00	\$13,776.00	\$60.88	\$17,472.56	\$37.00	\$10,619.00
<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-10 (inclusive)</b>			<b>\$240,581.00</b>		<b>\$243,720.00</b>		<b>\$252,238.70</b>		<b>\$254,896.00</b>		<b>\$260,207.23</b>		<b>\$266,000.00</b>	

				MJ Construction, Inc.		BCF Construction Corp.		Rawson Contractors, Inc.		American Sewer Services, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Quantity		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	8" Sanitary Sewer, ¾" T.B. backfill, & surface rest.	830 LF		\$133.00	\$110,390.00	\$135.00	\$112,050.00	\$145.00	\$120,350.00	\$178.00	\$147,740.00
2	Standard 4' Sanitary Manhole	4 EA		\$2,370.00	\$9,480.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
3	4" Sanitary Sewer Lateral	297 LF		\$72.00	\$21,384.00	\$99.00	\$29,403.00	\$120.00	\$35,640.00	\$102.00	\$30,294.00
4	Connect to Existing Sanitary Manhole	1 EA		\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	12" Water Main, ¾" T.B. backfill, & surface	918 LF		\$97.00	\$89,046.00	\$109.00	\$100,062.00	\$105.00	\$96,390.00	\$90.00	\$82,620.00
6	12" Gate Valve	2 EA		\$2,590.00	\$5,180.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
7	Hydrant & Aux. Valve	3 EA		\$3,980.00	\$11,940.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00
8	6" Hydrant Lead	22 LF		\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
9	Connect to Existing Water Main	1 EA		\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
10	1 ¼" Water Lateral	287 LF		\$67.00	\$19,229.00	\$75.00	\$21,525.00	\$55.50	\$15,928.50	\$73.00	\$20,951.00
<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-10 (inclusive)</b>				<b>\$273,519.00</b>		<b>\$298,860.00</b>		<b>\$305,688.50</b>		<b>\$318,705.00</b>	